©2017 CTS® Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
DOC# 008-0546-0  Rev. A    Page 1 of 6
S4x Series
Sulfur Resistant Chip Resistor Arrays
Features
 Anti-Sulfur Design Structure
 Leadless Surface Mount Construction

Sulfur Resistant Chip Resistor Arrays
DOC# 008-0546-0  Rev. A    Page 2 of 6
Ordering Information
Part Number Examples
Electrical & Environmental Specifications
Operating Conditions
Derating Curve – Typical
With the rated ambient temperature set to +70°C, the maximum power [maximum current for 0Ω product] at a temperature of no more
than rated ambient temperature shall be equal to the rated power [rate current for 0Ω product].  The maximum power at a temperature
exceeding the rated ambient temperature shall be a value determined by reducing the rated power according to the power reduction
curve in the figure below.
J
[±5%]
G
[±2%]
F
[±1%]
10  O hms S42C083100JP S42C083100GP S42C083100FP
120 O hms S42C083121JP S42C083121GP S42C083121FP
1k O hms S42C083102JP  S42C083102GP S42C083102FP
68k O hms S42C083683JP S42C083683GP S42C083683FP
3-Digit Code
Toleranc e /
Value
Package

Package Drawing – Convex, Type X Package Drawing – Concave, Type C
Notes
Package Configuration/Dimensions
Recommended Pad Layout
L W
P
[Typ.]
T A B C D
S40X 043 0201 X 2 4 2 Isolated 0.85 ±0.05 0.60 ±0.05 0.50 0.35 ±0.05 N/A 0.11 ±0.05 0.17 ±0.05 0.37 ±0.05
S41X 043 0402 X 2 4 2 Isolated 1.00 ±0.20 1.00 ±0.20 0.65 0.35 ±0.05 N/A 0.20 ±0.15 0.25 ±0.10 0.33 ±0.15
S41X 083 0402 X 4 8 4 Isolated 2.00 ±0.20 1.00 ±0.15 0.50 0.35 ±0.10 0.30 ±0.15 0.20 ±0.15 0.20 ±0.15 0.40 ±0.15
S41C083 0402 X 4 8 4 Isolated 2.00 ±0.10 1.00 ±0.10 0.50 0.35 ±0.10 0.28 ±0.10 0.20 ±0.10 0.28 ±0.10 N/A
S42C043 0603 X 2 4 2 Isolated 1.60 ±0.15 1.60 ±0.15 0.80 0.45 ±0.10 N/A 0.35 ±0.15 0.40 ±0.15 0.50 ±0.15
S42X 083 0603 X 4 8 4 Isolated 3.20 ±0.10 1.60 ±0.10 0.80 0.50 ±0.10 0.40 ±0.15 0.30 ±0.20 0.25 ±0.15 0.60 ±0.15
S42C083 0603 X 4 8 4 Isolated 3.20 ±0.15 1.60 ±0.15 0.80 0.45 ±0.10 0.50 ±0.15 0.35 ±0.15 0.40 ±0.15 N/A
S42C163 0603 X 8 16 8 Isolated 6.40 ±0.20 1.60 ±0.20 0.80 0.45 ±0.15 0.50 ±0.15 0.35 ±0.15 0.40 ±0.15 N/A
Dimensions
[mm]Package
Code
Resistor Size/